NT700008290

(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) (PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer: Office Use Only	
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) (PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	(Requestor's Name)
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) (PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	(Address)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	(City/State/Zin/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
(Document Number) Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
(Document Number) Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	(Business Entity Name)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	(Document Number)
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
	Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Office Use Only	Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only	
	Office Use Only

.



<u>.</u> .

ث

M. MOON AUG 11 2017

CT CORP

3458 Lakeshore Drive, Tallahassee, FL 32312

850-656-4724

...

850-508-1891 (cell)

Blic Date: ACCT. 120160000072

, 11

And the second

4: N

Name:	Lakeland Logistics	Center Property
Document #:	8	L 1
Order #:	10598560	

Certified Copy of Arts & Amend:	
Plain Copy: Certificate of Good Standing:	
Apostille/Notarial	Country of Destination:
Certification:	Number of Certs:

Filing;	Certified:	
	(Plain:	
		{
	COGS:	

Availability	
Document	Amount: \$ 70.00
Examiner	
Updater	
Verifier	
W.P. Verifier	
Ref#	
	((Thank you!))

.

. . .

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

.

.

· ... • · · ·

2 Seaport Lane

Address

Boston, MA 02210-2021

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE 1	NAME corporation shall be:	TICS CENTER P	ROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCIATIO	N, INC.
	PRINCIPAL OFFICE			
Ridge	Principal <u>street</u> address: Development Company, L.L.C.		Mailing address, if different is:	
200 W	7. Madison Street, Suite 1200			
Chicag	go, Illinois 60606			
The purpose for	PURPOSE - 1. " which the corporation is organized is: only known as Lakeland Logistics Center,		derly, proper development and quality	
	ter and enforce the covenants, restrictions, or			
	Declaration of Covenants, Easements and R			
	lorida Clerk of Court, (as amended or resta			
said Property to	o the benefit of the Owners (as defined in the	he CCR's) of such	Property; and 3. To encourage constru-	uction of high qualit
permanent imp	provements that will promote the general w	elfare of all Owne	rs and Occupants.	
ARTICLEIV	MANNER OF ELECTION The manner	er in which the dire	ectors are elected and appointed:	eclarant under
under the CCR al	hall appoint the initial Directors, thereafter the I	Directors shall be ap	pointed as set forth in the Bylaws of the Co	orporation.
ARTICLE_V_	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT	<u>rors</u>		
Name and Title	James G. Martell, Director	Name and Title	Steve Kros, Director	
Address	200 W. Madison Street, Suite 1200	Address:	3340 Peachtree Road, 10th Floor	- 7 - :
Autos	Chicago, 1L 60606		Atlanta, GA 30326	-
		_		
Name and Title	Laura Larson, Director	Name and Titl	c:	
Address	c/o AEW Capital Management, L.P.	Address:		

Name and Title:_______ Name and Title:______

Address:

.

۱ : :

h mainin director

:

Name and Title:	· ·	_ Name and Title:	
Address		Address:	
_			
	······································		
Name and Titlo:		Name and Title:	
Address		Address:	
_			
ARTI <u>ÇLE VI</u>	EGISTERED AGENT		
The name and Flo	rida street address (P.O. Box NOT ac		-
Name:	CT Corporation System		-
Address:	1200 South Pine Island	Road	•
	Plantation, FL 33324		
			 - -
	NCORPORATOR		
The name and ad-	iress of the incorporator is:		
Namo:	Steve Kros		
Address:	3340 Peachtree Road, 10	th Floor	
	Atlanta, GA 30326		
ARTICLE VIII	EFFECTIVE DATE:		
	at the standard of filmer	. (OPTIONAL) and cannut be more than five days prior or 90 days after	the filing.)
Note: If the date document's effect	inserted in this block does not meet the ive date on the Department of State's re	applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be ecords.	i listed as the
			* * * *
Having been nan	ed as registered agent to accept servi-	ce of process for the above stated corporation at the place it as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity	aesignotea in this
certificate, 1 un j	Migo Vice	than registered agent and agree to act in this capacity with Argao	\sim
/	and Assi	stant Secretary Data	_/
U	Required Signature of Register		ttad in a document
I submit this docu to the Departmen	ment and affirm that the facts stated h t of State constitutes a third degree felo	erein are true. I am aware that any faise information submi ny as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	15CM 177 W WUCHT77678

SEE ATTACHMENT

Required Signature of Incorporator

• . .

۰.

Date

;

11

ŗ

ATTACHMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817, 155, F.S.

MP Lakeland Logistics JV Company LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By: Ridge Lakeland Operator, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, its operating member

By: Ridge Lakeland GP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, its manager

By: Ridge Development Company, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, its manager

8y:

Dated: August 2017

7